

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 156  
 LETTING DATE : 12/18/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08156  
 DISTRICT : N1  
 CONTRACT TIME : 09/18/09 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : WARREN

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 URBAN  
 BRIDGE SCOUR COUNTERMEASURES, CONTRACT 2008-2  
 TOWNSHIPS OF WASHINGTON & BLAIRSTOWN, WARREN COUNTY  
 TOWNSHIP OF EAST HANOVER, MORRIS COUNTY  
 BOROUGH OF ROSELAND, ESSEX COUNTY

PROJECT(S) : BR-B00S(566)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	R4689 RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC	\$ 1,182,000.00	100.0000%
2	S7025 SPARWICK CONTR INC	\$ 1,357,767.00	114.8703%
3	H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC	\$ 1,498,524.00	126.7787%
4	K8713 KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION LLC	\$ 1,667,000.00	141.0321%
5	M2685 MERCOC INC T/A MERCOC INC OF NJ	\$ 1,673,415.25	141.5749%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) R4689 RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		( 2 ) S7025 SPARWICK CONTR INC		( 3 ) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0001 020011C21E PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.000 LS	7500.00000	7500.00	7000.00000	7000.00	5500.00000	5500.00
0002 020011D21C FINAL CLEANUP	1.000 LS	9820.91000	9820.91	15000.00000	15000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0003 020011E21C CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.000 LS	10000.00000	10000.00	3600.00000	3600.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0010 020011H21C PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1.000 LS	1000.00000	1000.00	1200.00000	1200.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0011 020011H21D MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS	182000.00000	182000.00	331500.00000	331500.00	465000.00000	465000.00
0015 020016Q06T TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS	300.000 HOUR	5.00000	1500.00	56.00000	16800.00	40.00000	12000.00
0016 020016Q10F CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	755.000 SF	5.00000	3775.00	9.00000	6795.00	15.00000	11325.00
0017 020016Q20K TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS	3.000 U	500.00000	1500.00	10000.00000	30000.00	6300.00000	18900.00
0018 020016Q21D DRUMS	75.000 U	25.00000	1875.00	16.00000	1200.00	15.00000	1125.00
0019 020016Q22B BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	20.000 U	25.00000	500.00	25.00000	500.00	30.00000	600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 156  
 LETTING DATE : 12/18/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08156  
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : WARREN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) R4689 RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		( 2 ) S7025 SPARWICK CONTR INC		( 3 ) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0020 020016Q24E CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGNS, 4' X 8'	6.000	U	150.00000	900.00	550.00000	3300.00	350.00000	2100.00
0021 020016Q24I ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 4' X 8'	3.000	U	150.00000	450.00	1250.00000	3750.00	300.00000	900.00
0022 020016Q31D TRAFFIC CONES	100.000	U	5.00000	500.00	5.00000	500.00	5.00000	500.00
0023 020016Q60E VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	2.000	U	1000.00000	2000.00	8000.00000	16000.00	6500.00000	13000.00
0025 020012A21C CLEARING SITE , ROUTE 31 OVER POHATCONG CREEK	1.000	LS	123689.00000	123689.00	15000.00000	15000.00	65000.00000	65000.00
0026 020012E41C CHANNEL EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	100.000	CY	50.00000	5000.00	220.00000	22000.00	100.00000	10000.00
0027 020012F10A COARSE AGGREGATE LAYER	15.000	CY	75.00000	1125.00	360.00000	5400.00	440.00000	6600.00
0028 020012F21F COFFERDAMS	1.000	LS	25000.00000	25000.00	80000.00000	80000.00	75000.00000	75000.00
0029 020012G02E EARTH EXCAVATION FOR TEST PITS	3.000	CY	0.01000	0.03	75.00000	225.00	1.00000	3.00
0034 020016M21C MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	10.000	CY	100.00000	1000.00	460.00000	4600.00	1.00000	10.00
0035 020016P10B ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING, 6" THICK OPEN CELL	250.000	SY	90.00000	22500.00	220.00000	55000.00	400.00000	100000.00
0036 020016P15B EARTH ANCHOR FOR ACB MAT	65.000	U	25.00000	1625.00	17.00000	1105.00	1.00000	65.00
0037 020016P16B ROCK ANCHOR FOR ACB MAT	35.000	U	50.00000	1750.00	32.00000	1120.00	1.00000	35.00
0038 020016P24C RIPRAP STONE SCOUR PROTECTION, D50=6"	25.000	CY	100.00000	2500.00	78.00000	1950.00	215.00000	5375.00
0050 020012A21C CLEARING SITE , ROUTE 94 OVER BLAIR CREEK	1.000	LS	124496.00000	124496.00	15000.00000	15000.00	65000.00000	65000.00
0051 020012E41C CHANNEL EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	110.000	CY	300.00000	33000.00	340.00000	37400.00	100.00000	11000.00
0052 020012F10A COARSE AGGREGATE LAYER	20.000	CY	70.00000	1400.00	378.00000	7560.00	540.00000	10800.00
0053 020012F21F COFFERDAMS	1.000	LS	25000.00000	25000.00	85000.00000	85000.00	75000.00000	75000.00





TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 156  
 LETTING DATE : 12/18/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08156  
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : WARREN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) R4689 RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		( 2 ) S7025 SPARWICK CONTR INC		( 3 ) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0033 020012L22E SEDIMENT CONTROL BAG	1.000	U	200.00000	200.00	715.00000	715.00	250.00000	250.00
0049 020011G23E TURBIDITY DAM		LUMP	200.00000	200.00	3317.00000	3317.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0055 020012L01E DEWATERING BASINS	1.000	U	200.00000	200.00	3000.00000	3000.00	250.00000	250.00
0056 020012L06A HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE	45.000	LF	5.00000	225.00	10.00000	450.00	20.00000	900.00
0057 020012L18D FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	140.000	LF	10.00000	1400.00	15.00000	2100.00	3.00000	420.00
0058 020012L22E SEDIMENT CONTROL BAG	1.000	U	200.00000	200.00	715.00000	715.00	250.00000	250.00
0074 020011G23E TURBIDITY DAM		LUMP	500.00000	500.00	1900.00000	1900.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0084 020012L01E DEWATERING BASINS	1.000	U	200.00000	200.00	2500.00000	2500.00	250.00000	250.00
0085 020012L06A HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE	520.000	LF	5.00000	2600.00	7.00000	3640.00	20.00000	10400.00
0086 020012L18D FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	260.000	LF	10.00000	2600.00	13.00000	3380.00	3.00000	780.00
0087 020012L22E SEDIMENT CONTROL BAG	1.000	U	200.00000	200.00	715.00000	715.00	250.00000	250.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	14,675.00	\$	39,002.00	\$	25,210.00
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								
0039 020018F04C TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	75.000	SY	1.00000	75.00	2.00000	150.00	5.00000	375.00
0040 020018F08F BORROW TOPSOIL	9.000	CY	5.00000	45.00	50.00000	450.00	30.00000	270.00
0041 020018H20C FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A	75.000	SY	0.10000	7.50	1.00000	75.00	1.00000	75.00
0042 020018K31C STRAW MULCHING	75.000	SY	0.10000	7.50	1.00000	75.00	1.00000	75.00
0048 020018M95Z WATERING	10.000	MG	50.00000	500.00	150.00000	1500.00	150.00000	1500.00
0064 020018F04C TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	15.000	SY	1.00000	15.00	5.00000	75.00	5.00000	75.00
0065 020018F08F BORROW TOPSOIL	2.000	CY	5.00000	10.00	100.00000	200.00	100.00000	200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 156  
 LETTING DATE : 12/18/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08156  
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : WARREN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) R4689 RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		( 2 ) S7025 SPARWICK CONTR INC		( 3 ) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0066 020018H20C FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A	15.000	SY	0.10000	1.50	2.00000	30.00	2.00000	30.00
0067 020018K31C STRAW MULCHING	15.000	SY	0.10000	1.50	2.00000	30.00	2.00000	30.00
0073 020018M95Z WATERING	10.000	MG	50.00000	500.00	150.00000	1500.00	150.00000	1500.00
0089 020018F04C TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	1025.000	SY	1.00000	1025.00	2.00000	2050.00	5.00000	5125.00
0090 020018F08F BORROW TOPSOIL	120.000	CY	5.00000	600.00	30.00000	3600.00	30.00000	3600.00
0091 020018H20C FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A	1025.000	SY	0.10000	102.50	1.00000	1025.00	0.45000	461.25
0092 020018K31C STRAW MULCHING	1025.000	SY	0.10000	102.50	1.00000	1025.00	0.45000	461.25
0098 020018M95Z WATERING	10.000	MG	50.00000	500.00	150.00000	1500.00	150.00000	1500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	3,493.00	\$	13,285.00	\$	15,277.50
SECTION 0006 LATIN LANDSCAPE								
0044 020018M13V VIBURNUM DENTATUM, BR, 3'-4' HIGH	11.000	U	100.00000	1100.00	25.00000	275.00	25.00000	275.00
0045 020018M32F FRAXINUS AMERICANA, B&B, 2"-2 1/2" CALIPER, 12'-14' HIGH	11.000	U	120.00000	1320.00	285.00000	3135.00	285.00000	3135.00
0046 020018M41C CORNUS AMOMUM, BR, 3' TO 4' HIGH	2.000	U	100.00000	200.00	25.00000	50.00	25.00000	50.00
0047 020018M53F FRAXINUS PENNSYLVANICA, B&B, 2"-2 1/2" CALIPER, 12'-14' HIGH	6.000	U	120.00000	720.00	285.00000	1710.00	285.00000	1710.00
0069 020018M13V VIBURNUM DENTATUM, BR, 3'-4' HIGH	12.000	U	100.00000	1200.00	25.00000	300.00	25.00000	300.00
0070 020018M21A ACER RUBRUM, B&B, 2"-2 1/2" CALIPER, 12' TO 14' HIGH	3.000	U	150.00000	450.00	350.00000	1050.00	350.00000	1050.00
0071 020018M32F FRAXINUS AMERICANA, B&B, 2"-2 1/2" CALIPER, 12'-14' HIGH	5.000	U	120.00000	600.00	350.00000	1750.00	350.00000	1750.00
0072 020018M41C CORNUS AMOMUM, BR, 3' TO 4' HIGH	11.000	U	100.00000	1100.00	25.00000	275.00	25.00000	275.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 156  
 LETTING DATE : 12/18/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08156  
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : WARREN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) R4689  RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		( 2 ) S7025  SPARWICK CONTR INC		( 3 ) H3415  H&G CONTRACTORS INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0094 020018M13V VIBURNUM DENTATUM, BR, 3'-4' HIGH	14.000 U	100.00000	1400.00	25.00000	350.00	25.00000	350.00
0095 020018M21A ACER RUBRUM, B&B, 2"-2 1/2" CALIPER, 12' TO 14' HIGH	4.000 U	150.00000	600.00	285.00000	1140.00	285.00000	1140.00
0096 020018M32F FRAXINUS AMERICANA, B&B, 2"-2 1/2" CALIPER, 12'-14' HIGH	8.000 U	125.00000	1000.00	25.00000	200.00	25.00000	200.00
0097 020018M41C CORNUS AMOMUM, BR, 3' TO 4' HIGH	14.000 U	100.00000	1400.00	285.00000	3990.00	285.00000	3990.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	11,090.00	\$	14,225.00	\$	14,225.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	1,182,000.00	\$	1,357,767.00	\$	1,498,524.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 156  
 LETTING DATE : 12/18/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08156  
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : WARREN

SET-ASIDE :

		( 4 ) K8713		( 5 ) M2685		( )		
		KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION LLC		MERCOC INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001	020011C21E	1.000	LS	21000.00000	21000.00	20500.00000	20500.00	
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND								
0002	020011D21C	1.000	LS	8500.00000	8500.00	15000.00000	15000.00	
FINAL CLEANUP								
0003	020011E21C	1.000	LS	15000.00000	15000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT								
0010	020011H21C	1.000	LS	8500.00000	8500.00	6000.00000	6000.00	
PROGRESS SCHEDULE								
0011	020011H21D	1.000	LS	595000.00000	595000.00	170000.00000	170000.00	
MOBILIZATION								
0015	020016Q06T	300.000	HOUR	55.00000	16500.00	60.00000	18000.00	
TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS								
0016	020016Q10F	755.000	SF	12.00000	9060.00	8.15000	6153.25	
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS								
0017	020016Q20K	3.000	U	1500.00000	4500.00	12500.00000	37500.00	
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED								
CRASH CUSHIONS								
0018	020016Q21D	75.000	U	35.00000	2625.00	83.00000	6225.00	
DRUMS								
0019	020016Q22B	20.000	U	50.00000	1000.00	160.00000	3200.00	
BREAKAWAY BARRICADES								
0020	020016Q24E	6.000	U	1300.00000	7800.00	550.00000	3300.00	
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGNS, 4' X								
8'								
0021	020016Q24I	3.000	U	500.00000	1500.00	2300.00000	6900.00	
ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 4' X 8'								
0022	020016Q31D	100.000	U	8.00000	800.00	33.00000	3300.00	
TRAFFIC CONES								
0023	020016Q60E	2.000	U	3500.00000	7000.00	11000.00000	22000.00	
VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS								
0025	020012A21C	1.000	LS	15000.00000	15000.00	102000.00000	102000.00	
CLEARING SITE , ROUTE 31 OVER POHATCONG								
CREEK								
0026	020012E41C	100.000	CY	350.00000	35000.00	350.00000	35000.00	
CHANNEL EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED								
0027	020012F10A	15.000	CY	175.00000	2625.00	720.00000	10800.00	
COARSE AGGREGATE LAYER								



TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 156  
 LETTING DATE : 12/18/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08156  
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : WARREN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) K8713		( 5 ) M2685		( )	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0028 020012F21F COFFERDAMS	1.000	LS	75000.00000	75000.00	150000.00000	150000.00		
0029 020012G02E EARTH EXCAVATION FOR TEST PITS	3.000	CY	175.00000	525.00	300.00000	900.00		
0034 020016M21C MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	10.000	CY	200.00000	2000.00	750.00000	7500.00		
0035 020016P10B ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING, 6" THICK OPEN CELL	250.000	SY	400.00000	100000.00	280.00000	70000.00		
0036 020016P15B EARTH ANCHOR FOR ACB MAT	65.000	U	0.01000	0.65	200.00000	13000.00		
0037 020016P16B ROCK ANCHOR FOR ACB MAT	35.000	U	0.01000	0.35	200.00000	7000.00		
0038 020016P24C RIPRAP STONE SCOUR PROTECTION, D50=6"	25.000	CY	350.00000	8750.00	240.00000	6000.00		
0050 020012A21C CLEARING SITE , ROUTE 94 OVER BLAIR CREEK	1.000	LS	15000.00000	15000.00	52000.00000	52000.00		
0051 020012E41C CHANNEL EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	110.000	CY	350.00000	38500.00	600.00000	66000.00		
0052 020012F10A COARSE AGGREGATE LAYER	20.000	CY	175.00000	3500.00	1000.00000	20000.00		
0053 020012F21F COFFERDAMS	1.000	LS	75000.00000	75000.00	100000.00000	100000.00		
0054 020012G02E EARTH EXCAVATION FOR TEST PITS	3.000	CY	175.00000	525.00	300.00000	900.00		
0059 020016M21C MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	15.000	CY	200.00000	3000.00	570.00000	8550.00		
0060 020016P11B ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MATTING, 4. 75" THICK, OPEN CELL	350.000	SY	400.00000	140000.00	220.00000	77000.00		
0061 020016P15B EARTH ANCHOR FOR ACB MAT	105.000	U	0.01000	1.05	140.00000	14700.00		
0062 020016P16B ROCK ANCHOR FOR ACB MAT	55.000	U	0.01000	0.55	140.00000	7700.00		
0063 020016P24C RIPRAP STONE SCOUR PROTECTION, D50=6"	35.000	CY	350.00000	12250.00	185.00000	6475.00		
0075 020012A21C CLEARING SITE , I-280 EB OVER PASSAIC RIVER	1.000	LS	15000.00000	15000.00	104000.00000	104000.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 156  
 LETTING DATE : 12/18/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08156  
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : WARREN

SET-ASIDE :

		( 4 ) K8713	( 5 ) M2685					
		KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION LLC	MERCO INC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0076	020012B01R OFF-SITE MANAGEMENT OF REGULATED WASTE	1245.000 T	0.01000	12.45	32.00000	39840.00		
0077	020012B01S OFF-SITE MANAGEMENT OF REGULATED WASTE, HAZARDOUS	5.000 T	0.01000	0.05	1000.00000	5000.00		
0078	020012B03R SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS FOR DISPOSAL AND/OR RECYCLING	9.000 U	2300.00000	20700.00	300.00000	2700.00		
0079	020012E41C CHANNEL EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	830.000 CY	0.01000	8.30	50.00000	41500.00		
0080	020012E51C CHANNEL EXCAVATION, REGULATED WASTE	830.000 CY	0.01000	8.30	50.00000	41500.00		
0081	020012F10A COARSE AGGREGATE LAYER	30.000 CY	175.00000	5250.00	480.00000	14400.00		
0082	020012F21F COFFERDAMS	1.000 LS	237717.52000	237717.52	130000.00000	130000.00		
0083	020012G02E EARTH EXCAVATION FOR TEST PITS	3.000 CY	0.01000	0.03	300.00000	900.00		
0088	020016P24F RIPRAP STONE SCOUR PROTECTION, D50=8"	525.000 CY	0.01000	5.25	100.00000	52500.00		
0099	020012L20G CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY, WOOD MATS	45.000 SY	50.00000	2250.00	56.00000	2520.00		
0100	020012L20G CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY, WOOD MATS	45.000 SY	50.00000	2250.00	56.00000	2520.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,508,664.50	\$	1,525,983.25	\$	
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0004	020011E21E FIELD OFFICE TYPE A SET-UP	1.000 U	50000.00000	50000.00	40000.00000	40000.00		
0005	020011E21F FIELD OFFICE TYPE A MAINTENANCE	10.000 MO	1900.00000	19000.00	950.00000	9500.00		
0006	020011E31G TELEPHONE SERVICE	1.000 LS	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	71,500.00	\$	52,000.00	\$	
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								
0007	020011G13I OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000 LS	12000.00000	12000.00	10364.00000	10364.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 156  
 LETTING DATE : 12/18/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08156  
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : WARREN

SET-ASIDE :

		( 4 ) K8713		( 5 ) M2685		( )		
		KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION LLC		MERCIO INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0009	020011G34I POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000 LS	12000.00000	12000.00	18618.00000	18618.00		
0043	020018L02A MOWING	150.000 SY	2.00000	300.00	3.00000	450.00		
0068	020018L02A MOWING	30.000 SY	2.00000	60.00	15.00000	450.00		
0093	020018L02A MOWING	2050.000 SY	0.25000	512.50	0.30000	615.00		
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	24,872.50	\$	30,497.00	\$	
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0012	020012L03H HAYBALES	30.000 U	45.00000	1350.00	32.00000	960.00		
0013	020012L23J CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	1.000 LS	2000.00000	2000.00	1800.00000	1800.00		
0014	020012L25J OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT	6.000 U	250.00000	1500.00	1000.00000	6000.00		
0024	020011G23E TURBIDITY DAM	LUMP	1.00000	1.00	2000.00000	2000.00		
0030	020012L01E DEWATERING BASINS	1.000 U	1500.00000	1500.00	2400.00000	2400.00		
0031	020012L06A HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE	80.000 LF	15.00000	1200.00	13.00000	1040.00		
0032	020012L18D FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	120.000 LF	20.00000	2400.00	14.00000	1680.00		
0033	020012L22E SEDIMENT CONTROL BAG	1.000 U	1200.00000	1200.00	1000.00000	1000.00		
0049	020011G23E TURBIDITY DAM	LUMP	1.00000	1.00	2000.00000	2000.00		
0055	020012L01E DEWATERING BASINS	1.000 U	1500.00000	1500.00	2400.00000	2400.00		
0056	020012L06A HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE	45.000 LF	15.00000	675.00	13.00000	585.00		
0057	020012L18D FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	140.000 LF	20.00000	2800.00	14.00000	1960.00		
0058	020012L22E SEDIMENT CONTROL BAG	1.000 U	1200.00000	1200.00	1000.00000	1000.00		
0074	020011G23E TURBIDITY DAM	LUMP	1.00000	1.00	2000.00000	2000.00		



TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 156  
 LETTING DATE : 12/18/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08156  
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : WARREN

SET-ASIDE :

		( 4 ) K8713		( 5 ) M2685		( )	
		KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION LLC		MERCOC INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0098	020018M95Z	10.000 MG	100.00000	1000.00	150.00000	1500.00	
	WATERING						
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	14,955.00	\$	11,645.00	\$
-----							
SECTION 0006 LATIN LANDSCAPE							
0044	020018M13V	11.000 U	45.00000	495.00	25.00000	275.00	
	VIBURNUM DENTATUM, BR, 3'-4' HIGH						
0045	020018M32F	11.000 U	300.00000	3300.00	285.00000	3135.00	
	FRAXINUS AMERICANA, B&B, 2"-2 1/2" CALIPER, 12'-14' HIGH						
0046	020018M41C	2.000 U	45.00000	90.00	25.00000	50.00	
	CORNUS AMOMUM, BR, 3' TO 4' HIGH						
0047	020018M53F	6.000 U	300.00000	1800.00	285.00000	1710.00	
	FRAXINUS PENNSYLVANICA, B&B, 2"-2 1/2" CALIPER, 12'-14' HIGH						
0069	020018M13V	12.000 U	45.00000	540.00	25.00000	300.00	
	VIBURNUM DENTATUM, BR, 3'-4' HIGH						
0070	020018M21A	3.000 U	300.00000	900.00	350.00000	1050.00	
	ACER RUBRUM, B&B, 2"-2 1/2" CALIPER, 12' TO 14' HIGH						
0071	020018M32F	5.000 U	300.00000	1500.00	350.00000	1750.00	
	FRAXINUS AMERICANA, B&B, 2"-2 1/2" CALIPER, 12'-14' HIGH						
0072	020018M41C	11.000 U	45.00000	495.00	25.00000	275.00	
	CORNUS AMOMUM, BR, 3' TO 4' HIGH						
0094	020018M13V	14.000 U	45.00000	630.00	25.00000	350.00	
	VIBURNUM DENTATUM, BR, 3'-4' HIGH						
0095	020018M21A	4.000 U	300.00000	1200.00	285.00000	1140.00	
	ACER RUBRUM, B&B, 2"-2 1/2" CALIPER, 12' TO 14' HIGH						
0096	020018M32F	8.000 U	300.00000	2400.00	285.00000	2280.00	
	FRAXINUS AMERICANA, B&B, 2"-2 1/2" CALIPER, 12'-14' HIGH						
0097	020018M41C	14.000 U	45.00000	630.00	25.00000	350.00	
	CORNUS AMOMUM, BR, 3' TO 4' HIGH						
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	13,980.00	\$	12,665.00	\$
-----							
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,667,000.00	\$	1,673,415.25	\$
=====							

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.  
 SIGNED,